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Sample Size: 1066 Scottish adults
Fieldwork: 23rd - 29th August 2018

Vote 2017 Voting intention EU Ref Vote | Indy Ref 2014 Gender Age Social Grade TOTAL FLAGS
Total | Con | Lab [1';:1 SNP| Con | Lab Iil):ir)n SNP | Remain | Leave| Yes| No | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1| C2DE| 0 1 2|3
All GB Adults 1066]224]1243] 56 |325] XX | XX | XX | XX | 565 | 343 |432|] 528 |513| 553 | 119 ] 435 | 268 | 244| 554 | 512 |391]|272]159] 245
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Do you have a favourable or unfavourable
opinion of people flying or displaying each of the
following types of flag at their home?

English flag
Very favourable 9 | 16 7 1 9115 7 1 8 6 16 | 10 10 12 6 3 7 14 11| 6 12]0 o0 12 32
Somewhat favourable 21 | 27 23 27 18|27 23 23 20| 19 28 |16 26 | 24 19 22 22 16 26| 22 20| 0 o0 37 68
TOTAL FAVOURABLE 30 43 30 28 27 42 30 24 28 25 44 26 36 36 25 25 29 30 37 28 32 0 0 49 100

Somewhat unfavourable 23 | 22 24 36 21|24 23 33 21 27 17 | 25 23 24 22 30 25 20 19| 30 16 | 29 36 22
Very unfavourable 26 | 20 25 14 33|16 23 27 35 29 20 | 31 23 25 27 30 24 31 22| 26 26 | 32 48 15

TOTAL UNFAVOURABLE 49 42 49 50 54 40 46 60 56 56 37 56 46 49 49 60 49 51 41 56 42 61 84 37
Dontknow 20 | 16 21 22 19|17 25 17 15 19 19 | 18 18 15 25 15 22 19 21| 16 25 139 15 14

O O oo

Scottish flag
Very favourable 28 | 24 18 2 47118 21 7 45 27 33 |43 18 31 25 25 26 37 23| 23 33| 0 50 36 43
Somewnhat favourable 29 | 22 31 44 26|23 31 36 27 27 29 | 26 31 31 26 34 31 25 27| 30 27 0 34 46 57
TOTAL FAVOURABLE 57 46 49 46 73 41 52 43 72 54 62 69 49 62 51 59 57 62 50 53 60 0 84 82 100
Somewhat unfavourable 15 | 24 17 27 9128 13 22 11 18 14 | 12 20 16 15 13 16 12 19| 20 10 |31 11 10 O
Very unfavourable 12 | 21 15 15 4 120 13 22 6 13 11 5 19 11 13 12 7 15 17| 13 11 |27 4 8 0
TOTAL UNFAVOURABLE 27 45 32 42 13 48 26 44 17 31 25 17 39 27 28 25 23 27 36 33 21 58 15 18 O
Don'tknow 16 9 19 1 13111 22 13 11 16 13 | 14 13 11 20 16 20 11 14| 12 20 |42 1 1 0

Welsh flag
Very favourable 13 | 15 9 3 18|14 9 5 18 12 17 | 19 10 15 12 10 10 20 13| 11 15 12 16 34

0
Somewhat favourable 33 | 28 32 38 38|28 35 30 38| 31 36 (35 33 |37 29 |35 38 28 27| 34 31 |2 40 51 62
TOTAL FAVOURABLE 46 43 41 41 56 42 44 35 56 43 53 54 43 52 41 45 48 48 40 45 46 2 52 67 9
Somewhat unfavourable 15 | 19 19 23 10|20 14 26 12| 17 12 |11 18 |14 15 | 14 13 14 18| 17 12|26 14 9 1
Veryunfavourable 13 | 15 14 10 10|13 12 19 11| 14 9 |9 16 (13 12 |16 8 14 17| 14 11 |26 10 3 O
TOTAL UNFAVOURABLE 28 34 33 33 20 33 26 45 23 31 21 20 34 27 27 30 21 28 35 31 23 52 24 12 1
Dontknow 27 |23 26 25 24|25 30 21 21| 26 25|25 23 |21 32 |25 31 23 24| 23 31|46 25 21 3

Union flag/Union jack

Somewhat favourable 21 [ 21 24 45 17|24 23 39 18| 20 23 |15 27 |22 20 |17 21 16 27| 24 18
TOTAL FAVOURABLE 37 59 37 52 23 60 36 48 24 29 54 25 50 41 34 31 35 35 46 35 39 0 16 68 100
Somewhat unfavourable 19 | 13 19 25 21|15 20 18 20| 23 12 |21 19 |21 18 |21 22 16 17| 25 13 [27 32 9 0O

Very unfavourable 25 | 17 24 8 40| 15 23 16 41| 29 21 |37 18 | 25 26 | 25 22 35 21| 26 25 |34 41 17 0
TOTAL UNFAVOURABLE 44 30 43 33 61 30 43 34 61 52 33 58 37 46 44 46 44 51 38 51 38 61 73 26 0O
Dontknow 18 | 10 20 15 16|10 21 18 14| 18 13 |18 14 |13 23 |22 21 14 17| 14 22|39 11 5 0O

Very favourable 16|38 13 7 6|36 13 9 6| 9 31|1o 23 |19 14 |14 14 19 19|11 21|o 10 19 47

1 © 2018 YouGov plc. All Rights Reserved www.yougov.co.uk



You

What the world thinks

Sample Size: 1066 Scottish adults
Fieldwork: 23rd - 29th August 2018

Vote 2017 Voting intention EU Ref Vote | Indy Ref 2014 Gender Age Social Grade TOTAL FLAGS
Total | Con | Lab ;‘;2‘ SNP | Con | Lab I:I)'::n SNP | Remain | Leave | Yes No Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE| 0 1 2 3
All GB Adults 1066]2241243] 56 |325] XX | XX | XX | XX | 565 | 343 [432] 528 |513| 553 | 119 | 435 )] 268 |244| 554 | 512 |391]|272]| 159|245

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
TOTAL FLAGS FAVOURABLE
37 | 34 47 43 27|37 44 45 28 41 27 | 29 39 31 42 36 36 33 42| 38 35 1100 0 O
25|17 16 12 40|16 17 18 38 27 21 | 39 17 26 25 30 28 29 15| 27 24 | 0 100 O
15114 12 21 17|14 16 16 15 15 16 | 15 15 17 13 16 15 16 13| 15 14 |1 0 0O 100
23 134 25 24 16|34 23 21 19 17 36 | 17 29 26 20 18 21 22 31] 20 26| 0 0O 0 100
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Below is a list of several independence
movements around the world. For each, please
say whether you support or oppose each
movement
For Wales to be independent from the UK
Support 24 | 4 15 4 5413 19 3 53 29 20 | 48 6 26 23 16 25 30 20| 22 26 | 16 40 30 16
Neither support noroppose 30 | 25 32 21 30[23 32 39 29 28 30 | 28 30 30 30 31 32 30 28] 30 30|33 30 26 29
Oppose 29 | 64 34 53 7169 29 41 8 28 40 | 9 48 32 26 30 20 31 42| 33 25|30 19 24 43
Dontknow 17 | 8 19 22 10| 5 21 17 10 15 10 | 15 15 12 21 23 23 9 10| 15 18 |21 12 20 12
For Cornwall to be independent from the UK
Support 10 | 0 7 0 26| 1 9 0 24 12 9 |22 2 12 9 6 14 10 7 9 11 | 8 16 15 5
Neither support noroppose 31 | 23 28 16 38|19 30 34 39 32 29 | 35 27 31 31 26 31 33 31| 29 33|31 34 26 30
Oppose 39 | 68 44 62 19|72 37 49 19 37 49 | 24 54 42 35 44 29 41 50| 43 34 |35 33 36 52
Dontknow 20 | 9 21 22 17| 7 24 17 18 19 14 | 19 17 15 24 24 26 15 12| 18 22 |25 17 23 12
For Catalonia to be independent from Spain
Support 27 | 6 19 15 51| 7 25 10 50 30 22 | 47 11 30 24 24 29 27 23| 28 25|18 43 28 21
Neither support noroppose 36 | 44 37 29 31]43 36 38 30 35 37 129 41 35 36 31 33 38 39| 36 35|36 30 29 45
Oppose 13 | 30 14 25 313 14 23 2 14 16 | 4 22 17 10 13 8 16 18] 15 11 |13 11 16 14
Don'tknow 25 |20 29 30 15|16 25 29 18 21 25 | 20 26 18 31 32 30 18 20| 22 28 | 33 16 26 20
For Quebec to be independent from Canada
Support 12 | 1 10 1 26| 2 13 0 26 15 9 |25 4 13 12 10 14 14 9| 11 14 |11 19 12 8
Neither support noroppose 41 | 41 41 31 44|40 41 35 43 41 42 |41 41 40 41 31 41 44 42| 41 40 |39 43 32 46
Oppose 17 | 36 16 31 9140 14 3 7 19 20 | 8 26 23 12 16 10 20 28] 21 14 |14 15 24 20
Don'tknow 30 | 22 33 37 20|17 32 31 24 25 29 | 26 29 24 35 43 35 22 21| 27 32|35 23 32 26
For Kurdistan to be independent from Iraq
Support 23 | 17 19 25 37|21 20 23 35 26 20 | 34 16 29 17 15 21 25 27| 25 20|18 27 30 20
Neither support noroppose 37 | 40 35 22 37|38 35 26 36 36 38 | 35 39 36 37 29 35 42 37| 36 38 |35 38 29 43
Oppose 5 |11 6 12 o1 7 8 0 5 6 1 8 8 2 7 4 6 5 6 4 5 4 7 5
Dontknow 36 | 31 40 41 26|30 38 42 29 32 36 | 30 36 27 43 49 40 27 31| 34 38 |42 31 34 32
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For Flanders to be independent from Belgium

Support 10 | 1 9 3 231 2 11 2 22 11 9 |21 4 12 9 6 11 12 10 10 11| 9 13 13 8

Neither support nor oppose 42 | 48 39 29 45| 47 39 42 44 43 43 | 42 44 43 41 36 39 49 43| 42 43 |40 43 41 46

Oppose 14 | 27 15 29 5128 14 25 5 16 15| 6 21 18 10 14 8 17 21| 17 11 |14 12 12 16

Don'tknow 34 | 24 37 39 26|22 37 31 29 29 33 |31 31 27 39 44 42 23 25| 32 36 |36 32 34 30

For the Basque Country to be independent from
Spain

Support 21 | 4 15 12 42| 5 22 5 41 24 18 | 38 9 25 17 15 20 24 20| 22 20 |15 29 26 16

Neither support noroppose 38 | 43 41 31 37|42 38 44 34 39 39 | 34 42 39 38 33 38 41 39| 38 39|38 36 33 44

Oppose 12 | 29 13 26 313 11 21 3 14 15 | 5 20 16 9 8 7 16 20| 14 11 |12 11 13 13

Don'tknow 29 | 24 32 31 18|19 29 29 21 23 29 | 24 29 21 36 44 35 19 21| 27 31 |34 23 28 27

For Venice to be independent from ltaly

Support 9 1 7 3 2001 10 1 19 10 9 |18 3 11 7 5 11 8 8 8 10| 8 14 10 6

Neither support noroppose 41 | 43 38 26 43|43 38 41 43 42 42 | 42 42 43 40 33 39 48 43| 41 42 |39 44 37 44

Oppose 20 | 34 23 34 11|37 19 27 10 23 21 | 13 27 22 17 21 13 22 28| 24 15|19 18 19 23

Don'tknow 30 | 22 33 37 25|18 33 30 28 26 28 | 28 29 25 35 41 37 22 21| 27 34 |35 24 34 27

For Bavaria to be independent from Germany

Support 11 | 3 9 2 23| 5 12 0 23 11 13 |21 5 12 11 7 11 12 13| 9 13 110 14 14 9

Neither support noroppose 43 | 48 39 29 49| 46 39 36 46 47 42 | 44 45 45 42 29 41 52 45| 44 43 |39 49 38 47

Oppose 14 | 25 16 28 5129 14 30 5 16 13 | 7 20 18 9 20 10 14 17| 17 9 |14 11 14 16

Don'tknow 32 | 24 36 42 23|21 35 34 26 27 32 | 28 31 25 38 44 38 22 25| 29 34 |37 26 35 28

TOTAL MOVEMENTS SUPPORTED
37 | 47 45 51 17)]| 46 43 53 14 38 32 | 21 46 28 45 40 35 36 40| 36 38
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